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Table 1:  Review Outcomes by State 1 April 2019 to 30 June 2019


	  ACFI  Review Statistics by State: 1 April 2019 to 30 June 2019

	STATE
	DOWNGRADED
	UNCHANGED
	UPGRADED
	Total
 
	No. of Services

	
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	
	

	NSW/ACT
	387
	51.3%
	366
	48.5%
	1
	0.1%
	754
	72

	VIC
	110
	33.4%
	216
	65.7%
	3
	0.9%
	329
	52

	QLD
	108
	29.1%
	261
	70.4%
	2
	0.5%
	371
	49

	SA/NT
	40
	38.8%
	62
	60.2%
	1
	1.0%
	103
	12

	WA
	50
	24.0%
	158
	76.0%
	0
	0.0%
	208
	31

	TAS
	13
	30.2%
	30
	69.8%
	0
	0.0%
	43
	5

	Total
	708
	39.2%
	1,093
	60.5%
	7
	0.4%
	1,808
	221
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	ACFI Reviews on Questions: 1 April 2019 to 30 June 2019

	 ACFI Questions
	DOWNGRADED
	UNCHANGED
	UPGRADED
	Total Reviews


	
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	

	01 - Nutrition
	129
	7.1%
	1,665
	92.1%
	14
	0.8%
	1,808




	02 - Mobility
	225
	12.4%
	1,581
	87.4%
	2
	0.1%
	

	03 - Personal Hygiene
	102
	5.6%
	1,704
	94.2%
	2
	0.1%
	

	04 - Toileting
	141
	7.8%
	1,665
	92.1%
	2
	0.1%
	

	05 - Continence
	56
	3.1%
	1,744
	96.5%
	8
	0.4%
	

	06 - Cognitive Skills
	36
	2.0%
	1,765
	97.6%
	7
	0.4%
	

	07 - Wandering
	30
	1.7%
	1,773
	98.1%
	5
	0.3%
	

	08 - Verbal Behaviour
	142
	7.9%
	1,659
	91.8%
	7
	0.4%
	

	09 - Physical Behaviour
	229
	12.7%
	1,571
	86.9%
	8
	0.4%
	

	10 - Depression
	22
	1.2%
	1,774
	98.1%
	12
	0.7%
	

	11 - Medication
	12
	0.7%
	1,786
	98.8%
	10
	0.6%
	

	12 - Complex Health Care
	366
	20.2%
	1,442
	79.8%
	0
	0.0%
	




June 2019 Quarter

Table 3: National and State Breakdown of ACFI Question Review Results 1 April 2019 to 30 June 2019


	 ACFI Questions 
	NSW + ACT
	VIC 
	QLD
	SA + NT
	WA
	TAS
	Australia

	
	754
	329
	371
	103
	208
	43
	1,808

	
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down

	1. Nutrition
	0.9%
	10.9%
	1.2%
	4.3%
	0.5%
	7.8%
	1.0%
	3.9%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.8%
	7.1%

	2. Mobility
	0.1%
	15.5%
	0.3%
	4.6%
	0.0%
	15.4%
	0.0%
	11.7%
	0.0%
	11.1%
	0.0%
	2.3%
	0.1%
	12.4%

	3. Personal Hygiene
	0.0%
	7.8%
	0.0%
	5.2%
	0.3%
	4.9%
	1.0%
	4.9%
	0.0%
	0.5%
	0.0%
	4.7%
	0.1%
	5.6%

	4. Toileting
	0.0%
	9.8%
	0.3%
	5.8%
	0.3%
	10.2%
	0.0%
	3.9%
	0.0%
	1.9%
	0.0%
	4.7%
	0.1%
	7.8%

	5. Continence
	0.0%
	3.2%
	0.9%
	5.5%
	0.8%
	2.2%
	1.0%
	1.0%
	0.5%
	1.4%
	0.0%
	4.7%
	0.4%
	3.1%

	6. Cognitive Skills
	0.3%
	2.4%
	0.3%
	1.5%
	0.5%
	1.3%
	1.0%
	3.9%
	0.5%
	1.9%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.4%
	2.0%

	7. Wandering
	0.1%
	2.9%
	0.3%
	0.9%
	0.3%
	1.1%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	1.0%
	0.5%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.3%
	1.7%

	8. Verbal Behaviour
	0.4%
	13.3%
	0.3%
	5.8%
	0.5%
	3.5%
	0.0%
	5.8%
	0.5%
	1.4%
	0.0%
	2.3%
	0.4%
	7.9%

	9. Physical Behaviour
	0.1%
	23.2%
	0.3%
	7.3%
	0.3%
	4.9%
	0.0%
	3.9%
	1.9%
	1.9%
	2.3%
	9.3%
	0.4%
	12.7%

	10. Depression
	0.3%
	1.5%
	2.4%
	2.1%
	0.3%
	0.5%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.5%
	1.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.7%
	1.2%

	11. Medication
	0.1%
	0.4%
	0.6%
	1.2%
	0.5%
	0.8%
	2.9%
	1.9%
	1.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.6%
	0.7%

	12. Complex Health Care
	0.0%
	23.5%
	0.0%
	20.7%
	0.0%
	14.0%
	0.0%
	27.2%
	0.0%
	15.9%
	0.0%
	18.6%
	0.0%
	20.2%




